

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8288 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH (D) TR.LRS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

Since the appellants have not file statement of case  
within the stipulated time, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR