

ITEM NO.104

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8288/2010

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND)
THR. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for one week more
time to provide the synopsis in the matter.

The matter stands adjourned for one week at the request of the
learned counsel for the appellant.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)